
2025 Bi-Weekly Reimbursement Dates
for SCJ ReƟrees*

Claim submission Deadline Expected payment date
Friday, December 27 Friday, January 10
Friday, January 10 Friday, January 24
Friday, January 24 Friday, February 7
Friday, February 7 Friday, February 21
Friday, February 21 Friday, March 7
Friday, March 7 Friday, March 21
Friday, March 21 Friday, April 4
Friday, April 4 Friday, April 18
Friday, April 18 Friday, May 2
Friday, May 2 Friday, May 16
Friday, May 16 Friday, May 30
Friday, May 30 Friday, June 13
Friday, June 13 Friday, June 27
Friday, June 27 Friday, July 11
Friday, July 11 Friday, July 25
Friday, July 25 Friday, August 8
Friday, August 8 Friday, August 22
Friday, August 22 Friday, September 5
Friday, September 5 Friday, September 19
Friday, September 19 Friday, October 3
Friday, October 3 Friday, October 17
Friday, October 17 Friday, October 31
Friday, October 31 Friday, November 14
Friday, November 14 Wednesday, November 26
Friday, November 28 Friday, December 12
Friday, December 5 Friday, December 19
Friday, December 12 Friday, December 26

* The dates above are subject to change based on claim
verificaƟon and reporƟng provided by insurance carriers


